CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

ORDINANCE 2017-4281 An ordinance to make supplemental appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2017 Passed April 3, 2017

RESOLUTION 2017-022 A resolution strongly opposing provisions of the State of

Ohio Governor's proposed 2018-2019 budget, which proposes centralized collection of net profit tax returns and other provisions related to the municipal income tax which will cause a substantial loss of revenue needed to support the health, safety, welfare and economic development efforts of Ohio municipalities.

Passed April 3, 2017

RESOLUTION 2017-023 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to purchase equipment and obtain services to provide a fully functioning site storage tank and truck application system to pre-treat roadways with brine.

Passed April 3, 2017

RESOLUTION 2017-024 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to purchase a new sign truck bed.

Passed April 3, 2017

RESOLUTION 2017-025 A resolution in support of Licking County reducing the speed limit on Blacks Road (County Road 34) to 45 mph.

Passed April 3, 2017

RESOLUTION 2017-026 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into an agreement with the Licking County Health Department for citywide mosquito treatment for calendar year 2017.

Passed April 3, 2017

RESOLUTION 2017-027 A resolution donating a temporary easement from city-owned property to accommodate the Mink Street Phase IV Reconstruction Project. Passed April 3, 2017

RESOLUTION 2017-028 A resolution donating a temporary easement from city-owned property to accommodate the Mink Street Phase IV Reconstruction Project.

Passed April 3, 2017

RESOLUTION 2017-029 A resolution donating permanent right-of-way from city-owned property to accommodate the Mink Street Phase IV Reconstruction Project. Passed April 3, 2017

RESOLUTION 2017-030 A resolution directing \$2.00 from each mayor's court criminal and/or traffic fine be deposited into the Police Canine Fund. Passed April 3, 2017

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council